CORNING UNION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Appendix A
CLASSIFIED SALARY SCHEDULE - Effective 7/1/2024
Step
Rangeg 1-4 5-7 810 1113 14-16 17-19 20-22 23-25 26-28 29-31 32-34 35-37 38-40 |Range
12 | 17.14 [ 17.91 [ 18.72 | 19.56 | 20.44 | 21.36 | 22.32 | 23.32 | 24.37 | 25.47 | 26.62 | 27.82 | 29.07 12 |Cafeteria Helper, Paraprofessional
14 | 17.91 [ 18.72 [ 19.56 | 20.44 | 21.36 | 22.32 | 23.32 | 24.37 | 25.47 | 26.62 | 27.82 | 29.07 | 30.38 14 |Campus Safety Monitor, Health Aide
16 | 18.72 [ 19.56 | 20.44 | 21.36 | 22.32 | 23.32 | 24.37 | 25.47 | 26.62 | 27.82 | 29.07 | 30.38 | 31.75 16 |Para - Sp. Needs, Library Clerk, Cook/Baker
School & Small Sch. Secretary, Computer Support
18 [ 19.56 | 20.44 | 21.36 | 22.32 | 23.32 | 24.37 | 25.47 | 26.62 | 27.82 [ 29.07 | 30.38 [ 31.75 | 33.18 18 |Services, Bilingual/Migrant Ed. Liaison
20 |20.44 | 21.36 | 22.32 | 23.32 | 24.37 | 25.47 | 26.62 | 27.82 | 29.07 | 30.38 | 31.75 | 33.18 | 34.67 20 |Custodian, Van Driver (Class C), Warehouse Worker
Custodian/Maint, Sec/Bookkeeper, Bus Driver (Class
22 | 21.36 | 22.32 | 23.32 | 24.37 | 25.47 | 26.62 | 27.82 | 29.07 | 30.38 | 31.75 | 33.18 | 34.67 | 36.23 22 |B wi/restricts.*), Landscape/Yard Maint.
24 | 22.32 | 23.32 | 24.37 | 25.47 | 26.62 | 27.82 | 29.07 | 30.38 | 31.75 | 33.18 | 34.67 | 36.23 | 37.86 24 |Maintenance Personnel
26 | 23.32 | 24.37 | 25.47 | 26.62 | 27.82 | 29.07 | 30.38 | 31.75 | 33.18 | 34.67 | 36.23 | 37.86 | 39.56 26 |Bus Driver, Van Driver w/full bus cert
28 | 24.37 | 25.47 | 26.62 | 27.82 | 29.07 | 30.38 | 31.75 | 33.18 | 34.67 | 36.23 | 37.86 | 39.56 | 41.34 28
30 | 25.47 | 26.62 | 27.82 | 29.07 | 30.38 | 31.75 | 33.18 | 34.67 | 36.23 | 37.86 [ 39.56 | 41.34 | 43.20 30 |[IBI/ Spec.Health Care Asst.
32 | 26.62 | 27.82 | 29.07 | 30.38 | 31.75 | 33.18 | 34.67 | 36.23 | 37.86 | 39.56 [ 41.34 | 43.20 | 45.14 32
Technology Support Specialist I, HYAC Mechanic
34 | 27.82 |29.07 | 30.38 | 31.75 | 33.18 | 34.67 | 36.23 | 37.86 | 39.56 |41.34 |43.20 | 45.14 | 47.17 34 [Maintenance Il
Speech Lang. Pathologist Assist., Technology
36 | 29.07 |30.38 | 31.75 [ 33.18 | 34.67 | 36.23 | 37.86 | 39.56 | 41.34 | 43.20 [45.14 | 47.17 | 49.29 36 [Support Specialist Il
38 |30.38 | 31.75 | 33.18 [ 34.67 | 36.23 | 37.86 | 39.56 | 41.34 | 43.20 [45.14 | 47.17 | 49.29 | 51.51 38
40 | 31.75 | 33.18 | 34.67 | 36.23 | 37.86 | 39.56 |41.34 | 43.20 | 45.14 | 47.17 | 49.29 | 51.51 | 53.83 40 |Mechanic/Bus Driver

*75% of funded COLA percentage for the 2024-2025 School Year effective 7/1/2024
Board Approval: 3/1/2023

*Revised from 70% to 75% of funded COLA

Revised Board Approval: 06/22/2023

Increased 2023/2024 Salary Schedule by .008025% (75% of funded COLA which is 1.07%) effective 7/1/2024

Board Approval: 6/19/2024



